RESOLUTION 24-002

WHEREAS, the City Council to the City of Monmouth, pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/1, et seq. is required to review the minutes from executive session meeting that have not yet been made public;

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Monmouth has now reviewed the minutes for the executive session meetings for the period ending May 3,2021, and the minutes for all prior executive session meetings that have not yet been made public;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Monmouth, Warren County, Illinois, as follows:

The City Council with this resolution that **none** of the following minutes from executive sessions on the dates listed below are open for public inspection:

04/05/2021, 05/03/2021, 06/07/2021, 10/04/2021, 09/06/22, 11/20/2023 and 12/18/2023

The City Council with this resolution that the following minutes from executive sessions on the dates listed below are **open** for public inspection:

06/19/2023

PASSED the	day of	, A.D., 2024.	
APPROVED this	day of	, A.D., 2024.	
ATTESTED:		MAYOR	
City Clerk			
Ayes:			
Nays:			
Absent or not voting:			